Attachment B New Fees

FISCAL YEAR 2017 GENERAL FEE SCHEDULE - RECOMMENDED

		FY 2017	
_ "		Recommended	
Fee#	Description	Fee	Notes
DO PROPERTY AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF	PARTMENT		
58	Paramedic Billing Fee	\$349.00	Fee to recover costs associated with responding to calls from (1) medical offices where surgical procedures are performed,(2) hospitals, (3) urgent care facilities, or (4) convalescent nursing facilities, but not including senior citizens' residence facilities.
77 ·	False Alarm Response (Second and subsequent responses within 12-month period)	\$345.00	Impose fee beginning with second false alarm instead of fourth false alarm
PUBLIC I	HEALTH DEPARTMENT	4.0	
593	Failure to Submit Plans	\$75.00	Fee applied to permitted food facilities that fail to submit plans prior to beginning a remodel.
663	Body Art Event Sponsor Late Application Fee	25% of fee	Fee to cover costs with expedited processing
664	Body Art Temporary Event Booth Late Application	25% of fee	Fee to cover costs with expedited processing
684	Non-Compliance Certified Food Manager	\$100/day	Fee to recover costs associated with Certified Food Manager violations marked on food facility inspection reports.
774	Death Certificates (Emergency Filing Fee)	\$50.00	Fee applied to off-Fridays, Saturdays, and national holidays requests
PUBLIC \	NORKS DEPARTMENT		
1461	Sidewalk Repair to be Completed under City Contract - Standard Sidewalk (4-inch Section) per square foot.	\$12.00 per square foot	Funds will be deposited into the City's CIP accounts to perform work as part of the future city's concrete projects. The work will be done by a city hired contractor. No Public Works permit will be issued for these fees.
1462	Sidewalk Repair to be Completed under City Contract - Sidewalk Behind Drive Approach (6- inch Section) per square foot.	\$16.00 per square foot	Funds will be deposited into the City's CIP accounts to perform work as part of the future city's concrete projects. The work will be done by a city hired contractor. No Public Works permit will be issued for these fees.
1463	Sidewalk Repair to be Completed under City Contract - Special sidewalk – 4-inch section (colored, exposed aggregate finish, etc.) per square foot.	\$14.00 per square foot	Funds will be deposited into the City's CIP accounts to perform work as part of the future city's concrete projects. The work will be done by a city hired contractor. No Public Works permit will be issued for these fees.
1516	Waste Collection Vehicle Inspection	\$318.49	Fee was inadvertently deleted in 2016.
1630	Recycling Event Boxes and Liner Bags	At Cost	Fee to recoup costs for providing cardboard event boxes to collect recyclables